FORM PTO-1585

R]

06-02-1998



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

NLY

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼

1-31-92

100725099

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ruth ARNON, Michael SELA and Dvora TEITELBAUM	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Yeda Research and Development Co., Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes No	Street Address: P.O. Box 95 Rehovot 76100
	Israel
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new applica-	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Applications	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/US98/00375	
Additional Numbe	rs attached? □ Yes ⊠No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Paul A. Fair Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Paul A. Fair(Reg. No. 35,866) Name of Person Signing Signatur	7/10/98 Date
Tot	al Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited wi
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati	United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addition to: 10. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 202
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20221	Agent's Signature Agent's Reg. # 30,333
wasnington DC 20231	Agent's Signature

Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

196786-1

PATENT

REEL: 9198 FRAME: 0298

1662/47976

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Ruth ARNON
9 Meonot Shine
Weizmann Institute of Science
Rehovot 76100, Israel
Citizenship: Israel

Michael SELA 2 Meonot Wix Weizmann Institute of Science Rehovot 76100, Israel Chizenship: Israel

Dvora TEITELBAUM 5 Shkolnik Street Rebovot 76209, Israel Citizenship: Israel

have made new and useful improvements in TREATMENT OF MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS THROUGH INGESTION OR INHALATION OF COPOLYMER-1, for which an International patent application was filed on January 12, 1998 as Application No. PCT/US98/00375, and

WHEREAS Yeda Research and Development Co., Ltd., having a place of business at P. O. Box 95, Rehovot 76100, Israel, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee." is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignce to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

161315

PATENT REEL: 9198 FRAME: 0299 Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee our rights, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said International application any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

Ruth ARNON

Michael SELA

Dune TETTET BALIN

101315

2

.0n790 .045 9089470739 P.**05**

TO

1662/47976

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Rath ARNON 9 Magnet Shipe Welmann Institute of Science Rehovet 76100, Israel Chipmakia: Israel

Michael SELA 2 Measet Wix Weizmann Institute of Science Rehevet 76110, Israel Citizenskip; braci

Drora TEITELBAUM 5 Shkatnik Street Rehovot 76209, laraci Citizenship: Israel

have made new and useful improvements in TREATMENT OF MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS THROUGH INGESTION OR INHALATION OF COPOLYMER-I, for which an International patent application was filed on January 12, 1995 as Application No. PCT/USEE/08375, and

WHEREAS Youn Research and Development Co., Ltd., having a place of business at P. O. Box 95, Rehavet 76100, Israel, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereignfler called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREPORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

163713

PATENT REEL: 9198 FRAME: 0301

26-MAR-1998 12:52 FROM PATENT DEPARTMENT

9089470739 P.06

Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee our rights, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said laternational application any and all offser applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, referent, and expensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from stid inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Peters.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this Michael SELA Dvore TEITELBAUM

MT31.5

2